

**COCKRELL HILL ROAD MCIP PROJECT NO. 31202 BID TABS**  
**FROM FM 1382 (BELT LINE ROAD) TO PARKERVILLE ROAD**  
**Bid No. 2011-095-5696 (Bid Opening: 8/25/11)**  
**Project Manager: Tony Irvin, P.E.**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Tiseo Paving Co.		Mario Sinacola and Sons		JRJ Paving L.P.		Ed Bell Construction Co.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Roadway (Base Bid)</b>											
100-2001	PREPARING ROW	STA	71.0	\$ 310.00	\$ 22,010.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 289,325.00	\$ 1,935.19	\$ 137,398.49	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 781,000.00
110-2001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	29,340	\$ 10.80	\$ 316,872.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 234,720.00	\$ 11.82	\$ 346,798.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 205,380.00
132-2002	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY A)	CY	2,457	\$ 3.85	\$ 9,459.45	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 5.88	\$ 14,447.16	\$ 15.00	\$ 36,855.00
160-2003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	SY	42,048	\$ 1.85	\$ 77,788.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 21,024.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 48,775.68	\$ 1.00	\$ 42,048.00
164-2007	BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (URBAN) (CLAY)	SY	8,772	\$ 0.45	\$ 3,947.40	\$ 0.42	\$ 3,684.24	\$ 0.66	\$ 5,789.52	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,772.00
169-2001	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A)	SY	3,955	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,361.75	\$ 1.31	\$ 5,181.05	\$ 0.97	\$ 3,836.35	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,955.00
247-2066	FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TY B GR 2) (6") (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	52	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 60.24	\$ 3,132.48	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,300.00
260-2002	LIME (HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY))	TON	716	\$ 148.00	\$ 105,968.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 100,240.00	\$ 157.03	\$ 112,433.48	\$ 150.00	\$ 107,400.00
260-2006	LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (6")	SY	41,207	\$ 3.50	\$ 144,224.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 123,621.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 96,836.45	\$ 2.25	\$ 92,715.75
340-2011	D-GR HMA (METH) TY-B PG64-22	TON	587	\$ 77.00	\$ 45,199.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 42,264.00	\$ 84.44	\$ 49,566.28	\$ 75.00	\$ 44,025.00
340-2106	D-GR HMA (METH) TY-D PG64-22	TON	917	\$ 93.25	\$ 85,510.25	\$ 95.00	\$ 87,115.00	\$ 98.27	\$ 90,113.59	\$ 85.00	\$ 77,945.00
360-2025	CONC PAV (JOINT REINF) (8")	SY	36,631	\$ 29.75	\$ 1,089,772.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,098,930.00	\$ 36.59	\$ 1,340,328.29	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,355,347.00
416-2003	DRILL SHAFT (24 IN)	LF	198	\$ 121.00	\$ 23,958.00	\$ 120.75	\$ 23,908.50	\$ 120.75	\$ 23,908.50	\$ 121.00	\$ 23,958.00
423-2025	Ret Wall (Ty 6)	SY	1,191	\$ 59.00	\$ 70,269.00	\$ 85.20	\$ 101,473.20	\$ 89.34	\$ 106,403.94	\$ 70.00	\$ 83,370.00
479-2004	ADJ MANHS (SANITARY)	EA	5	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,125.00
500-2001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 590,000.00	\$ 590,000.00	\$ 270,891.30	\$ 270,891.30	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
502-2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MON	15	\$ 7,435.00	\$ 111,525.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 6,534.57	\$ 98,018.55	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
504	FIELD OFFICE	MON	15	\$ 7,435.00	\$ 111,525.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 114,450.00	\$ 2,578.47	\$ 38,677.05	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
506-2002	ROCK FILTER DAM (INSTALL) (TY 2)	LF	390	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 6,942.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 10,237.50	\$ 17.85	\$ 6,961.50
506-2009	ROCK FILTER DAM (REMOVE) (TY 2)	LF	390	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 3,256.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,047.50
506-2003	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 3)	LF	40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 21.26	\$ 850.40	\$ 84.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 19.45	\$ 778.00
506-2058	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) (TY 3)	LF	40	\$ 6.50	\$ 260.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 336.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 210.00
506-2016	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (INSTALL) (TY 1)	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,050.00
506-2019	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (REMOVE)	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 526.00
506-2034	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	6,699	\$ 1.20	\$ 8,038.80	\$ 1.20	\$ 8,038.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,398.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,373.75
506-2040	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	6,699	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,004.85	\$ 0.09	\$ 602.91	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,349.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,339.80
506-2041	INLET PROTECTION (SEDIMENT BARRIER) (FURNISH AND	EA	40	\$ 21.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 58.80	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 840.00
506-2059	INLET PROTECTION (SEDIMENT BARRIER) (REMOVE)	EA	40	\$ 52.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 418.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00
506-2060	INLET PROTECTION (FILTER BARRIER) (FURNISH AND INSTALL)	LF	56	\$ 2.10	\$ 117.60	\$ 3.68	\$ 206.08	\$ 157.50	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,176.00
506-2061	INLET PROTECTION (FILTER BARRIER) (REMOVE)	LF	56	\$ 0.55	\$ 30.80	\$ 1.05	\$ 58.80	\$ 52.50	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 112.00
508-2002	CONSTRUCTION DETOURS	SY	5,945	\$ 32.00	\$ 190,240.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 190,240.00	\$ 34.42	\$ 204,626.90	\$ 33.00	\$ 196,185.00
512-2008	PORT CTB (FUR&INST) (LOW PROF) (TY 1)	LF	1,442	\$ 25.20	\$ 36,338.40	\$ 20.44	\$ 29,474.48	\$ 26.25	\$ 37,852.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,840.00
512-2044	PORT CTB (REMOVE) (LOW PROF) (TY 1)	LF	1,442	\$ 5.25	\$ 7,570.50	\$ 10.91	\$ 15,732.22	\$ 6.30	\$ 9,084.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,630.00
528-2002	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6") - MEDIANS	SY	1,389	\$ 63.00	\$ 87,507.00	\$ 64.68	\$ 89,840.52	\$ 75.60	\$ 105,008.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 76,395.00
528-2003	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (8") - CROSSWALKS	SY	645	\$ 73.50	\$ 47,407.50	\$ 86.21	\$ 55,605.45	\$ 80.33	\$ 51,812.85	\$ 80.00	\$ 51,600.00
529-2006	CURB (MONO) (TYPE II)	LF	21,643	\$ 1.25	\$ 27,053.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,643.00	\$ 1.29	\$ 27,919.47	\$ 0.80	\$ 17,314.40
530-2010	DRIVEWAYS (CONC) (6")	SY	1,642	\$ 41.50	\$ 68,143.00	\$ 41.37	\$ 67,929.54	\$ 39.47	\$ 64,809.74	\$ 28.00	\$ 45,976.00
531-2031	CONC SIDEWALKS (4") (6' WIDE)	SY	6,032	\$ 30.50	\$ 183,976.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 211,120.00	\$ 34.02	\$ 205,208.64	\$ 29.00	\$ 174,928.00
531-2010	CURB RAMP (TYPE 7)	EA	28	\$ 840.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35,000.00
531-2011	CURB RAMP (TYPE 8)	EA	19	\$ 840.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 23,750.00
540-2001	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	410	\$ 25.20	\$ 10,332.00	\$ 18.02	\$ 7,388.20	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 18.02	\$ 7,388.20
540-2005	TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
544-2001	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL) (ET-2000) (WOOD	EA	2	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,063.25	\$ 4,126.50	\$ 2,159.85	\$ 4,319.70	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 4,128.00
552-2001	WIRE FENCE (TY A) (TEMPORARY)	LF	2,619	\$ 4.20	\$ 10,999.80	\$ 4.18	\$ 10,947.42	\$ 4.18	\$ 10,947.42	\$ 4.20	\$ 10,999.80
552-2007	GATE(TY 3)	EA	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
552-2020	WIRE FENCE (TY A) (RELOCATE)	LF	560	\$ 7.80	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 7.77	\$ 4,351.20	\$ 7.77	\$ 4,351.20	\$ 7.78	\$ 4,356.80
618-2018	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (GRAY) (2")	LF	5,541	\$ 3.70	\$ 20,501.70	\$ 3.68	\$ 20,390.88	\$ 3.68	\$ 20,390.88	\$ 3.68	\$ 20,390.88
618-2022	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (GRAY) (3")	LF	959	\$ 5.40	\$ 5,178.60	\$ 5.36	\$ 5,140.24	\$ 5.36	\$ 5,140.24	\$ 5.36	\$ 5,140.24
624-2007	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)	EA	19	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 446.25	\$ 8,478.75	\$ 446.25	\$ 8,478.75	\$ 446.00	\$ 8,474.00
624-2043	PULLBOX (17"x30"x18") (ONCOR STD 212-130)	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 498.75	\$ 1,496.25	\$ 498.75	\$ 1,496.25	\$ 499.00	\$ 1,497.00
628-2191	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070 (NS) SS (E) PS (U)	EA	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,357.50	\$ 13,072.50	\$ 4,357.50	\$ 13,072.50	\$ 4,358.00	\$ 13,074.00
644-2002	INS SM RD SGN ASSM TY 10BWG(1)SA(P-BM)	EA	30	\$ 460.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 498.75	\$ 14,962.50	\$ 498.75	\$ 14,962.50	\$ 499.00	\$ 14,970.00
644-2077	RELOCATE SM RD SN SP&AM (SIGN ONLY)	EA	27	\$ 420.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 4,252.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 4,252.50	\$ 158.00	\$ 4,266.00

**COCKRELL HILL ROAD MCIP PROJECT NO. 31202 BID TABS**  
**FROM FM 1382 (BELT LINE ROAD) TO PARKERVILLE ROAD**  
**Bid No. 2011-095-5696 (Bid Opening: 8/25/11)**  
**Project Manager: Tony Irvin, P.E.**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Tiseo Paving Co.		Mario Sinacola and Sons		JRJ Paving L.P.		Ed Bell Construction Co.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
666-2002	REF PVT MKGS (TY I) (4 IN) (W) (125 MIL) (BKN)	LF	9,365	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,746.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 7,866.60	\$ 0.84	\$ 7,866.60	\$ 0.55	\$ 5,150.75
666-2011	REF PVT MKGS (TY I) (4 IN) (W) (125 MIL) (SLD)	LF	2,391	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,793.25	\$ 0.84	\$ 2,008.44	\$ 0.84	\$ 2,008.44	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,315.05
666-2035	REF PVT MKGS (TY I) (8 IN) (W) (125 MIL) (SLD)	LF	2,050	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 2,480.50	\$ 1.21	\$ 2,480.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,255.00
666-2041	REF PVT MKGS (TY I) (12 IN) (W) (125 MIL) (SLD)	LF	200	\$ 2.55	\$ 510.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 504.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 504.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
666-2047	REF PVT MKGS (TY I) (24 IN) (W) (125 MIL) (SLD)	LF	294	\$ 5.05	\$ 1,484.70	\$ 5.04	\$ 1,481.76	\$ 5.04	\$ 1,481.76	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,764.00
666-2095	REF PVT MKGS (TY I) (WORD) (W)	EA	2	\$ 131.25	\$ 262.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
666-2053	REF PVT MKGS (TY I) (ARROW) (W)	EA	20	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
666-2110	REF PVT MKGS (TY I) (4 IN) (Y) (125 MIL) (SLD) (DBL)	LF	3,149	\$ 1.60	\$ 5,038.40	\$ 1.21	\$ 3,810.29	\$ 1.21	\$ 3,810.29	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,731.95
672-2021	RAISED PVT MARKERS TY II-A-A	EA	206	\$ 2.80	\$ 576.80	\$ 3.41	\$ 702.46	\$ 3.42	\$ 704.52	\$ 3.50	\$ 721.00
672-2022	RAISED PVT MARKERS TY II-C-R	EA	308	\$ 2.80	\$ 862.40	\$ 3.41	\$ 1,050.28	\$ 3.42	\$ 1,053.36	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,078.00
678-2001	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	18,054	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,708.10	\$ 0.11	\$ 1,985.94	\$ 0.11	\$ 1,985.94	\$ 0.05	\$ 902.70
678-2003	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	2,050	\$ 0.15	\$ 307.50	\$ 0.21	\$ 430.50	\$ 0.21	\$ 430.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 205.00
678-2004	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	LF	200	\$ 0.15	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 64.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 64.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 30.00
678-2006	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	294	\$ 0.25	\$ 73.50	\$ 0.63	\$ 185.22	\$ 0.63	\$ 185.22	\$ 0.30	\$ 88.20
678-2007	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	20	\$ 10.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
678-2029	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLST CLN) (WORDS)	EA	2	\$ 10.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 31.50	\$ 15.75	\$ 31.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00
<b>Subtotal Roadway- Base Bid</b>					\$ 3,245,677.85		\$ 3,844,378.12		\$ 3,713,780.08		\$ 4,374,140.27

**Drainage (Base Bid)**

110-2003	EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	CY	5,100	\$ 9.75	\$ 49,725.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 50,745.00	\$ 10.81	\$ 55,131.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 38,250.00
164-2007	BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (URBAN) (CLAY)	SY	11,663	\$ 0.45	\$ 5,248.35	\$ 0.42	\$ 4,898.46	\$ 0.66	\$ 7,697.58	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,663.00
402-2001	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	8,691	\$ 2.30	\$ 19,989.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,691.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 26,594.46	\$ 40.00	\$ 347,640.00
420-2002	CL B CONC (FLUME)	CY	28	\$ 342.00	\$ 9,576.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 9,996.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 9,660.00
420-2060	CL B CONC (DITCH INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE)	CY	5.2	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 2,121.60	\$ 555.00	\$ 2,886.00
423-2012	RETAINING WALL (CAST-IN-PLACE)	SF	73	\$ 36.75	\$ 2,682.75	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,665.00	\$ 117.30	\$ 8,562.90	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,665.00
432-2096	RIPRAP (CONC) (6")	CY	18	\$ 342.00	\$ 6,156.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 6,210.00
462-2005	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 4 FT)	LF	444	\$ 153.00	\$ 67,932.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 64,380.00	\$ 175.75	\$ 78,033.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 82,140.00
462-2008	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 4 FT)	LF	644	\$ 190.00	\$ 122,360.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 109,480.00	\$ 205.74	\$ 132,496.56	\$ 220.00	\$ 141,680.00
462-2011	CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 4 FT)	LF	1,261	\$ 236.50	\$ 298,226.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 245,895.00	\$ 252.96	\$ 318,982.56	\$ 275.00	\$ 346,775.00
462-2029	CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 5 FT)	LF	32	\$ 480.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 484.50	\$ 15,504.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 48,000.00
464-2003	RC PIPE (CL III) (18 IN)	LF	2,495	\$ 51.00	\$ 127,245.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 144,710.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 127,245.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 112,275.00
464-2005	RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN)	LF	737	\$ 56.00	\$ 41,272.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 44,220.00	\$ 60.95	\$ 44,920.15	\$ 55.00	\$ 40,535.00
464-2009	RC PIPE (CL III) (36 IN)	LF	167	\$ 82.00	\$ 13,694.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,525.00	\$ 99.45	\$ 16,608.15	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,030.00
464-2011	RC PIPE (CL III) (48 IN)	LF	2,950	\$ 116.00	\$ 342,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 413,000.00	\$ 156.06	\$ 460,377.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 457,250.00
465-2005	MANH (COMPL) (5')	EA	2	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
465-2610	MANH (COMPL) (6')	EA	6	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 29,070.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
465-2611	MANH (COMPL) (8')	EA	2	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
465-2612	SEALED MANHOLE COVER	EA	1	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
465-2006	MANH (COMPL) (JUNCTION BOX) (10')	EA	1	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
465-2312	MANH (COMPL) (JUNCTION BOX) (6')	EA	1	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
465-2025	INLET (COMPL) (DROP) (4')	EA	3	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 8,505.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
465-2157	INLET (COMPL) (REC) (10')	EA	35	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 113,925.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 2,907.00	\$ 101,745.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 87,500.00
465-2158	INLET (COMPL) (REC) (14')	EA	5	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,748.50	\$ 18,742.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
465-2424	INLET EXT (EXTRA DEPTH)	LF	11	\$ 475.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00
465-2521	INLET (COMPL) (CURB) (10')	EA	2	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,907.00	\$ 5,814.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
465-2523	INLET (COMPL) (CURB) (14')	EA	2	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
466-2220	HEADWALL (PW) (10 FT X 5 FT)	EA	2	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,321.60	\$ 24,643.20	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
466-2020	HEADWALL (FW) (6 FT X 4 FT)	EA	1	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,641.00	\$ 4,641.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
467-2224	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (4:1)	EA	2	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
479-2002	ADJ INLET	EA	1	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
7356-2001	R-RAP CHANNEL PROTECTION	SF	2,115	\$ 18.15	\$ 38,387.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,805.00	\$ 6.12	\$ 12,943.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,805.00
<b>Subtotal Drainage - Base Bid</b>					\$ 1,418,925.15		\$ 1,405,094.46		\$ 1,563,120.46		\$ 1,943,514.00

**COCKRELL HILL ROAD MCIP PROJECT NO. 31202 BID TABS**  
**FROM FM 1382 (BELT LINE ROAD) TO PARKERVILLE ROAD**  
**Bid No. 2011-095-5696 (Bid Opening: 8/25/11)**  
**Project Manager: Tony Irvin, P.E.**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Tiseo Paving Co.		Mario Sinacola and Sons		JRJ Paving L.P.		Ed Bell Construction Co.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>City Utility Items (Base Bid)</b>											
W-1	8" PVC AWWA C-900, DR 14 (INCLUDES DI FITTINGS)	LF	5,302	\$ 34.00	\$ 180,268.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 257,147.00	\$ 32.64	\$ 173,057.28	\$ 26.25	\$ 139,177.50
W-2	6" PVC AWWA C-900, DR 14	LF	70	\$ 33.50	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 34.68	\$ 2,427.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,470.00
W-3	8" GATE VALVE	EA	22	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 24,420.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 32,538.00	\$ 1,439.00	\$ 31,658.00
W-4	6" GATE VALVE	EA	11	\$ 920.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 994.50	\$ 10,939.50	\$ 961.00	\$ 10,571.00
W-5	LOWER EXISTING 18" WL BELOW NEW STORM DRAIN	EA	3	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 42,075.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 43,500.00
W-6	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	16	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,344.00
W-7	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	5	\$ 790.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
W-8	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	12	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 31,824.00	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 34,656.00
W-9	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATERLINE	EA	10	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 17,350.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,859.00	\$ 18,590.00
W-10	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (LONG)	EA	2	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 2,940.00
W-11	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (SHORT)	EA	5	\$ 975.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 562.00	\$ 2,810.00
<b>Subtotal City Utility Items (Base Bid)</b>					\$ 309,448.00		\$ 397,572.00		\$ 309,283.38		\$ 288,716.50
<b>City Landscape and Irrigation Items (Base Bid)</b>											
L-1	LARGE SHADE TREE (SOUTHERN LIVE OAK)	EA	16	\$ 262.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 427.45	\$ 6,839.20	\$ 258.00	\$ 4,128.00
L-2	SMALL SHADE TREE (LACEY OAK)	EA	64	\$ 168.00	\$ 10,752.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 10,752.00	\$ 483.07	\$ 30,916.48	\$ 168.00	\$ 10,752.00
L-3	MULTI-TRUNK TREE (POTOMAC CRAPE MYRTLE)	EA	80	\$ 152.25	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 152.25	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 259.56	\$ 20,764.80	\$ 154.00	\$ 12,320.00
L-4	MULTI-TRUNK TREE (YAUPON HOLLY)	EA	59	\$ 152.25	\$ 8,982.75	\$ 152.25	\$ 8,982.75	\$ 271.92	\$ 16,043.28	\$ 154.00	\$ 9,086.00
L-5	MULTI-TRUNK TREE (TEXAS MOUNTAIN LAUREL)	EA	111	\$ 215.25	\$ 23,892.75	\$ 215.25	\$ 23,892.75	\$ 656.11	\$ 72,828.21	\$ 218.00	\$ 24,198.00
L-6	EVERGREEN TREE (LEYLAND CYPRESS)	EA	18	\$ 157.50	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 340.66	\$ 6,131.88	\$ 158.00	\$ 2,844.00
L-7	SHRUBS/GRASSES (KNOCKOUT RED ROSE)	EA	357	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,282.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 8,996.40	\$ 37.39	\$ 13,348.23	\$ 25.20	\$ 8,996.40
L-8	SHRUBS/GRASSES (RED YUCCA)	EA	405	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 10,408.50	\$ 16.80	\$ 6,804.00
L-9	SHRUBS/GRASSES (DWARF YAUPON HOLLY)	EA	533	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,995.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 7,835.10	\$ 21.67	\$ 11,550.11	\$ 14.70	\$ 7,835.10
L-10	SHRUBS/GRASSES (LINDHEIMER'S MUHLY)	EA	583	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,745.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 8,570.10	\$ 24.77	\$ 14,440.91	\$ 14.70	\$ 8,570.10
L-11	SHRUBS/GRASSES (UPRIGHT ROSEMARY)	EA	309	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,253.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 5,191.20	\$ 27.57	\$ 8,519.13	\$ 16.80	\$ 5,191.20
L-12	SHRUBS/GRASSES (DWARF BURFORD HOLLY)	EA	271	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 3,983.70	\$ 26.94	\$ 7,300.74	\$ 14.70	\$ 3,983.70
L-13	GROUND COVER (ASIAN JASMINE)	SF	8,863	\$ 2.90	\$ 25,702.70	\$ 2.89	\$ 25,614.07	\$ 1.63	\$ 14,446.69	\$ 2.89	\$ 25,614.07
L-14	BERMUDA BLOCK SODDING (TxDOT Item 162-2002)	SY	14,110	\$ 2.05	\$ 28,925.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 28,925.50	\$ 2.21	\$ 31,183.10	\$ 2.55	\$ 35,980.50
L-15	CONCRETE FLAT CURB (TxDOT Item 360-2031) (4") (1' WIDE)	LF	571	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,995.50	\$ 21.06	\$ 12,025.26	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,565.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,420.00
I-1	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 57,519.00	\$ 57,519.00	\$ 56,196.80	\$ 56,196.80	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
I-2	CONTINGENCY (IRRIGATION)	N/A	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
I-3	TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 72,388.40	\$ 72,388.40	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>Subtotal City Landscape and Irrigation Items (Base Bid)</b>					\$ 242,941.20		\$ 258,281.83		\$ 421,871.46		\$ 257,723.07
599	PARTNERING WORKSHOP	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
<b>Subtotal Roadway (Base Bid)</b>					\$ 3,245,677.85		\$ 3,844,378.12		\$ 3,713,780.08		\$ 4,374,140.27
<b>Subtotal Drainage (Base Bid)</b>					\$ 1,418,925.15		\$ 1,405,094.46		\$ 1,563,120.46		\$ 1,943,514.00
<b>Subtotal City Utility Items (Base Bid)</b>					\$ 309,448.00		\$ 397,572.00		\$ 309,283.38		\$ 288,716.50
<b>Subtotal City Landscape and Irrigation Items (Base Bid)</b>					\$ 242,941.20		\$ 258,281.83		\$ 421,871.46		\$ 257,723.07
<b>Partnering Workshop</b>					\$ 2,000.00		\$ 315.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 1,500.00
<b>Total Base Bid + Partnering Workshop</b>					\$ 5,218,992.20		\$ 5,905,641.41		\$ 6,010,555.38		\$ 6,865,593.84